
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 

 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
 

SURGICAL SPECIAL 

 
Tender No. 

 
Closing 

Date 
Closing 

Time 
Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/60/21 02.06.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/62/21 07.06.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/63/21 07.06.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/64/21 07.06.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/65/21 09.06.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/66/21 09.06.2021 2.00 pm Intercostal Drainage Catheters in various sizes Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/67/21 09.06.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Non-Consumables Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/68/21 09.06.2021 2.00 pm Modified Shepard Intrauterine Insemination 
Catheter(IUI). 5.4FR, 20cm,sterile. 

700 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/69/21 09.06.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Face Mask, with shield for splash 
protection, disposable. 

34,600 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/70/21 09.06.2021 2.00 pm Spinal Pillow for Spine Surgery Gillespie type or 
similar. 

15 Nos 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

 
 
PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/688/2018 25.05.2021 2.30 PM Dimercaprol Injection 100mg/2ml 20 Amps. 

DHS/RP/437/2020 25.05.2021 2.30 PM Etomidate Injection 20mg/10ml vial 3,000 vials 

DHS/RP/438/2020 25.05.2021 2.30 PM Methotrexate injection 1g vial 2,000 vials 

DHS/RP/108/2021 24.05.2021 2.30 PM Salbutamol Injection 5mg/5ml  8,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/110/2021 25.05.2021 2.30 PM Etomidate Injection 20mg/10ml vial 6,500 vials 

DHS/RP/111/2021 25.05.2021 2.30 PM Primidone Tablet 250mg 75,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/112/2021 25.05.2021 2.30 PM 
Esmolol Hydrochloride Injection 
100mg/10ml vial 

450 vials 

DHS/RP/113/2021 25.05.2021 2.30 PM 
Lidocaine Hydrochloride ophthalmic gel 
2% 30g 

5,000 Tubes. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC web site) 

QUANTITY 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/48/21 
 

 28.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Consumables (SR No. 14100309) 
 

1125  Nos 

DHS/RS/RQ/49/21 
 

 28.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Consumables 
(SR No. 13402104, 13406702, 13406905) 
 

150  Nos 

DHS/RS/RQ/50/21 
 

 28.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Femoral Pulse Contour Cardiac Output 
Measurement Thermodilution Catheter 
Set,  (SR No. 14104305)  
 

 
20  Nos 

DHS/RS/RQ/130/20 
 

25.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Dental Instruments  (24 Items )   
 

27,071 Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/131/20 25.05.2021 2.00 p.m.  Drainage Tubing 10mm 
(SR No: 12100203) 
 

490 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/168/19 
 

28.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Foam Padding - open cell foam provides 
lightweight protection in splint and other 
padding  (SR No: 15401201) 
 

380  Nos   

DHS/RS/RQ/132/20 
  

28.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Non Consumables 
(SR No: 20000701, 20101101)  

 

330 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/133/20 
  

28.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Univer. Soldering  Flux Powder for S/S 
wires (SR No. 18401601) 
  

9000g 

DHS/RS/RQ/134/20 
  

01.06.2021 2.00 p.m. Orthodontic Instruments 
(SR No: 28401312, 28401313, 28401314, 

28401316, 28401317, 28401315, 
28403201) 
 

205 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/135/20 
  

01.06.2021 2.00 p.m. Gynecology & Obstetric Instruments   
(SR No:20900901,20901700, 20901601,         
20901701, 20901702) 

1545 Nos  



LAB ITEMS 
 

Tender No 
 

Closing 
date 

Closing 
time 

SR/Item Qty 

DHS/RL/27RS/21 
 

31.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 2/43033605 
Urine strips – 4 parameters with high 

sensitivity & high specificity for Glucose, 

Protein, pH & sprcific gravity with a 

desiccant to eliminate negative effects of 

moisture to strip (supply of positive  & 

negative controls are preferable) 
 

3/43033604 
Urine strips – 2 parameters with high 

sensitivity & high specificity for Glucose & 

ketone bodies with a desiccant to eliminate 

negative effects of moisture to strip (supply 

of positive  & negative controls are 

preferable) 

 

500,000 strips 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
187,500    

  strips   

DHS/RL/26SM/21 
 

31.05.2021 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pls. refer RQ 

Item List 

DHS/RL/101SM/20 
 

31.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 
 

45432501-Fuming Nitric acid (Conc) AR 
 

45470101-Nitric Acid (spectroscopic grade ) 
 

     20 L 
 

    5,000 ml 

DHS/RL/28SSN/21 
 

03.06.2021 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pls. refer RQ 

Item List 
 

DHS/(M)RL/01SM/20 
 

24.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 42875002- SARS COV-2 Rapid Ag Assay 

(ICT/Interal Flow method) 

 

300,000 tests 

DHS/(C)RL/01WAC/21 
 

25.05.2021 10.00 A.M. 41590103-PCR Kits 500,000 

Reactions 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Administration 

Department, Head Office of State Pharmaceuticals Corporation, “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, 
Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.  
 

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”,  
28TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582492   
TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2582492 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5,  
SRI LANKA.  

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 


